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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PLANNING  

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION No. *410 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2023. 

ATAL INCUBATION CENTRES  

*410. SHRI THIRUMAAVALAVAN THOL: 

  Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:  

(a)  whether the Government has the data about the number of Atal Incubation Centres (AIC) 

launched in the country;  

(b)  if so, the details thereof, State-wise;  

(c)  whether the Government has any details about the number of incubated startups created 

by AIC; and  

(d)  if so, the details thereof, State-wise? 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS 

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 

 

(a). to (d):  A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

***** 

  



Page 2 of 7 
 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (d) of LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 410 FOR 29.03.2023 REGARDING ATAL INCUBATION 

CENTRES  BY SHRI THIRUMAAVALAVAN THOL: 

 

(a)  Yes Sir. The Government has the data about the number of Atal Incubation Centre (AIC) 

established in the country which is placed in part (b). 
 

 

(b) The list of Atal Incubation Centres (AICs) to which grants-in-aid has been released has been          

listed below state wise. 
 

 

Sl. 

No. 
State of AIC Name of Incubators Supported by AIM 

Cumulative No of 

Incubators 

1 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

AIC - SKU Confederation 

2 AIC-AMTZ MEDI VALLEY INCUBATION 

COUNCIL 

2 Assam 

AIC-AAU Incubator 
2 

AIC SELCO Foundation 

3 Bihar AIC B V FOUNDATION 1 

4 Chhattisgarh Atal Incubation Centre @36INC Society 1 

5 Delhi 

Springboard Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 

6 

AIC - Sangam Innovation Foundation 

AIC - EMPI Incubation  

Foundation 

AIC - AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI 

FOUNDATION 

AIC-JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 

FOUNDATION FOR INNOVATION 

Foundation for Innovation and Social Entrepreneurship 

6 Goa AIC - GIM Foundation 1 

7 Gujarat 

AIC - LMCP Foundation 

5 

AIC-GISC 

AIC ISE Foundation 

AIC - GUSEC Foundation 

AIC SURATI ILAB FOUNDATION 

8 Haryana 

AIC IIT DELHI SONIPAT INNOVATION 

FOUNDATION 
1 
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9 
Jammu & 

Kashmir 

IIIM Jammu 
2 

AIC- Jammu and Kashmir EDI 

10 Karnataka 

BioIncubator Centre at CCAMP 

11 

NSRCEL, IIMB 

AIC – CCRI Foundation for Entrepreneurship 

Development 

AIC - Jyothy 

AIC – NCORE DEVELOPMENTAL IMPACT 

FOUNDATION 

SID 

AIC- DSU Innovation Foundation 

AIC SRS-ICAR-NDRI Foundation 

AIC - NITTE Incubation Centre 

AIC STPINEXT INITIATIVES 

AIC - Shiksha Infotech Foundation  

11 Kerala 

Amrita Technology Business Incubator 
2 

AIC- IIIT Kottayam Foundation 

12 
Madhya 

Pradesh 

AIC - Aartech Solonics Pvt. Ltd. 

4 
AIC - RNTU Foundation 

AIC - MCU Samvaad Bharati Foundation 

AIC - Prestige Inspire Foundation 

13 Maharashtra 

AIC - NMIMS Incubation Centre 

8 

AIC MIT ADT 

AIC - Pinnacle Entrepreneurship Forum 

AIC- ADT Baramati Foundation 

AIC - Rambhau Mhalgi Prabodhini Foundation 

AIC IISER PUNE SEED FOUNDATION 

AIC - BAMU Foundation 

BARC 

14 Orissa 

AIC - Nalanda Institute of Technology Foundation 
2 

AIC - C.V. Raman College of Engineering Foundation 

15 Pondicherry AIC Pondicherry Engineering College Foundation 1 
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16 Punjab AIC ISB Association 1 

17 Rajasthan 

AIC - Banasthali Vidyapith Foundation 

4 
AIC - MUJ Incubation Foundation 

AIC - JKLU Foundation 

Atal Incubation Centre Catalyst 

18 Sikkim 

AIC – SMU Technology Business Incubation 

Foundation 
1 

19 Tamil Nadu 

TREC STEP Tiruchirappalli Regional Engineering 

College Science and Technology Entrepreneurs Park 

6 

AIC-NIFT TEA Incubation Centre for Textiles and 

Apparels 

AIC-Great Lakes Balachandran Foundation 

AIC - RAISE Foundation 

CODISSIA Defence Innovation and Atal Incubation 

Centre 

AIC-AU INCUBATION FOUNDATION 

20 Telangana 

Access Livelihoods Consulting India Limited 

5 

Atal Incubation Centre - Centre for Cellular and 

Molecular Biology 

Association of Lady Entrepreneurs of India 

AIC-IIITH FOUNDATION 

T Hub foundations 

21 Uttar Pradesh 

Shiv Nadar AIC Research Foundation 

4 

Atal Incubation Centre - BIMTECH 

AIC - Mahamana Foundation For Innovation and 

Entrepreneurship - IM-BHU 

Amity Technology Incubator 

 
Total Number of Incubators 70 

 

(c). Yes Sir. The details of incubated startups in AICs are placed in part (d). 

(d). The state wise number of incubated startups supported by Atal Incubation Centres has been 

listed below. 
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Sl. 

No. 
State of AIC Name of Incubators Supported by AIM 

No of 

Startups 

Incubated 

Cumulative No 

of Startups 

1 
Andhra 

Pradesh 

AIC - SKU Confederation 28 

54 AIC-AMTZ MEDI VALLEY 

INCUBATION COUNCIL 
26 

2 Assam 

AIC-AAU Incubator 16 
41 

AIC SELCO Foundation 25 

3 Bihar AIC B V FOUNDATION 38 38 

4 Chhattisgarh Atal Incubation Centre @36INC Society 108 108 

5 Delhi 

Springboard Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 160 

411 

AIC - Sangam Innovation Foundation 185 

AIC - EMPI Incubation  

Foundation 
32 

AIC - AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI 

FOUNDATION 
10 

AIC-JAWAHARLAL NEHRU 

UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION FOR 

INNOVATION 

9 

Foundation for Innovation and Social 

Entrepreneurship 
15 

6 Goa AIC - GIM Foundation 31 31 

7 Gujarat 

AIC - LMCP Foundation 32 

164 

AIC-GISC 28 

AIC ISE Foundation 9 

AIC - GUSEC Foundation 39 

AIC SURATI ILAB FOUNDATION 56 

8 Haryana 

AIC IIT DELHI SONIPAT INNOVATION 

FOUNDATION 
10 10 

9 
Jammu & 

Kashmir 

IIIM Jammu 0 
0 

AIC- Jammu and Kashmir EDI 0 

10 Karnataka 

BioIncubator Centre at CCAMP 32 
327 

NSRCEL, IIMB 25 
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AIC – CCRI Foundation for 

Entrepreneurship Development 
35 

AIC - Jyothy 61 

AIC – NCORE DEVELOPMENTAL 

IMPACT FOUNDATION 
48 

SID 19 

AIC- DSU Innovation Foundation 33 

AIC SRS-ICAR-NDRI Foundation 6 

AIC - NITTE Incubation Centre 53 

AIC STPINEXT INITIATIVES 0 

AIC - Shiksha Infotech Foundation  15 

11 Kerala 

Amrita Technology Business Incubator 120 
174 

AIC- IIIT Kottayam Foundation 54 

12 
Madhya 

Pradesh 

AIC - Aartech Solonics Pvt. Ltd. 29 

147 

AIC - RNTU Foundation 68 

AIC - MCU Samvaad Bharati Foundation 0 

AIC - Prestige Inspire Foundation 50 

13 Maharashtra 

AIC - NMIMS Incubation Centre 145 

356 

AIC MIT ADT 25 

AIC - Pinnacle Entrepreneurship Forum 37 

AIC- ADT Baramati Foundation 34 

AIC - Rambhau Mhalgi Prabodhini 

Foundation 
61 

AIC IISER PUNE SEED FOUNDATION 14 

AIC - BAMU Foundation 40 

BARC 0 

14 Orissa 

AIC - Nalanda Institute of Technology 

Foundation 
36 

60 
AIC - C.V. Raman College of Engineering 

Foundation 
24 

15 Pondicherry 

AIC Pondicherry Engineering College 

Foundation 
23 23 
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16 Punjab AIC ISB Association 57 57 

17 Rajasthan 

AIC - Banasthali Vidyapith Foundation 89 

196 

AIC - MUJ Incubation Foundation 40 

AIC - JKLU Foundation 41 

Atal Incubation Centre Catalyst 26 

18 Sikkim 

AIC – SMU Technology Business 

Incubation Foundation 
40 40 

19 Tamil Nadu 

TREC STEP Tiruchirappalli Regional 

Engineering College Science and 

Technology Entrepreneurs Park 

92 

285 

AIC-NIFT TEA Incubation Centre for 

Textiles and Apparels 
47 

AIC-Great Lakes Balachandran Foundation 66 

AIC - RAISE Foundation 60 

CODISSIA Defence Innovation and Atal 

Incubation Centre 
14 

AIC-AU INCUBATION FOUNDATION 6 

20 Telangana 

Access Livelihoods Consulting India 

Limited 
26 

216 

Atal Incubation Centre - Centre for Cellular 

and Molecular Biology 
53 

Association of Lady Entrepreneurs of India 73 

AIC-IIITH FOUNDATION 37 

T Hub foundations 27 

21 Uttar Pradesh 

Shiv Nadar AIC Research Foundation 66 

338 

Atal Incubation Centre - BIMTECH 170 

AIC - Mahamana Foundation for Innovation 

and Entrepreneurship - IM-BHU 
25 

Amity Technology Incubator 77 

 
Total Number of Startups 3076 

 
 

 

***** 


